OP \$65.00 3650983

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM709900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement at Reel/Frame No. 6075/0775

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		02/18/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smarsh Inc.		
Street Address:	851 SW 6th Ave., Ste. 800		
City:	Portland		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97204		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		
Name:	Skywalker Intermediate Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	851 SW 6th Ave., Ste. 800		
City:	Portland		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97204		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Fvisions Acquisition Corp.		
Street Address:	851 SW 6th Ave., Ste. 800		
City:	Portland		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97204		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3650983	SMARSH
Registration Number:	3359094	SMARSH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK REEL: 007640 FRAME: 0874

900677187

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:LATHAM & WATKINS LLPAddress Line 1:355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058516-0118

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rhonda DeLeon

SIGNATURE: /Rhonda DeLeon/

DATE SIGNED: 02/22/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Smarsh - PNC Release of Trademark Security Agreement [6075-0775]#page1.tif source=Smarsh - PNC Release of Trademark Security Agreement [6075-0775]#page2.tif source=Smarsh - PNC Release of Trademark Security Agreement [6075-0775]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007640 FRAME: 0875

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of February 18, 2022, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (together with its successors and assigns, the "Agent"), to FVISIONS ACQUISITION CORP., a Nevada corporation, SKYWALKER INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, and SMARSH INC., a New York corporation, (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 7, 2016, made by Grantors in favor of the Agent (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 2, 2017, at Reel/Frame 6075/0775;

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature in the Trademark Collateral, including those Trademarks and Licenses referred to on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of the Agent (if any), in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007640 FRAME: 0876 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Marcus Davidsson

Name: Marcus Davidsson
Title: Senior Vice President

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Grantor	Country	Description of Trademark	Application/ Registration Number	Application/ Registration Date
Smarsh Inc.	US	SMARSH	77640869 / 3650983	December 29, 2008 / July 7, 2009
Smarsh Inc.	US	SMARSH	77153283 / 3359094	April 10, 2007 / December 25, 2007
Smarsh Inc.	EU	SMARSH	A0048715 /	February 27, 2015 /
Fvisions Acquisition Corp.	EU	Advisor Launchpad	86660023 / 86659969	June 11, 2015 /
Smarsh Inc.	EU	Virtual Compliance Officer	77191995 / 3362179	May 29, 2007 / January 1, 2008

<u>Licenses</u>

Kaspersky Lab End User License Agreement effective 4/16/2014

Akamai Technologies Inc. effective 10/1/2009

AppDynamics, Inc. End User License Agreement and Order Form Effective 5/30/2014

Apptix Inc. ASP Hosting Services Agreement 6/29/2013

Microsoft Licensing GP Volume Licensing Program, 6/12/2013

Forrester Research Inc., Master Agreement for Licensed Research Services 7/6/2009

Gartner Inc. Service Agreement 8/22/2008

Idera, Inc. Assignment Agreement 2/26/2015

Lattice Engines Inc. Subscription Services Agreement 12/18/2013

Nexonia Inc. Master Subscription Terms of Use, 9/25/2014

IDC Research Inc. Terms and Conditions Last revised, 10/26/2009

Ping Identity Corporation, Software License Agreement & Purchase Order 9/30/2014

Salesforce.com – annual order form for CRM services

Zuora Inc. Order Form 6/30/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 007640 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 02/22/2022